Poulsbo Kids Day Letter of Intent



This agreement is between 1st Security Bank and:

Name of Participating Business

This letter signifies the commitment of the above named business to be an active participant and/or sponsor of the 2025 Poulsbo Kids Day on Saturday, September 6, 2025, located at 1st Security Bank, 21650 Market Place NW in Poulsbo.

Event will be held **rain or shine** in the Home Depot parking lot in front of 1st Security Bank. Event is scheduled to run 10 AM to 2 PM and must be continuously staffed during that time. I agree to arrive at 9AM on the day of the event to begin setting up.

Your signature below affirms that you agree to the terms and conditions set by 1st Security Bank for participation in Poulsbo Kids Day, including but not limited to:

Vendor must set up a kid-friendly booth that is attractive and functional and in good repair, including proper weighting of all umbrellas and canopies, as the site can be windy.

You agree that 1st Security Bank shall not be responsible for theft or damage to booths, vehicles, merchandise, materials or tools during the event, set-up or breakdown. Vendor sets up their booth at their own risk.

igstar Any and all PROCEEDS will go to the North Kitsap Fishline Food Bankigstar

SPONSORSHIP OPTIONS:

We are providing a sponsorship option to all of our donors/vendors. For a \$100 donation, we will include your business logo or company name on our event website (www.poulsbokidsday.com).

I want a booth and will remit payment of \$100 by August 15, 2025*. Che	cks payable to North Kitsap Fishline.
I am not interested in a booth.	
I agree to remit payment in full by Friday, August 15, 2025. Please make check mailed/dropped off at: 1st Security Bank, 21650 Market Place NW in Poulsbo.	
*I understand that it is my responsibility to send my logo (1MB or larger is desirable; .jpg Friday, August 15, 2025.	g or .eps) to 1st Security Bank at <u>Poulsbo@fsbwa.com</u> b
Signature	Date

